

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7900/2025

Jignesh Dhaduk S/o Amrutlal Dhaduk

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Agarwal (through V.C.)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG with Mr. Rohan Mittal. Mr. Vedant Agarwal.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/03/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List this case after four weeks, as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

AMIT/2