

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7900/2025
URN: CW / 18210U / 2025

Jignesh Dhaduk S/o Amrutlal Dhaduk

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agrawal Mr. Shiv Kumar Mr. Vedant Agrawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

08/07/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the arguing counsel is placed in Ahmadabad and is unable to come today and seeks adjournment.
2. Post the matter tomorrow, i.e, 09.07.2026.
3. The arguing counsel may join the proceedings through Video Conferencing.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J