

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7900/2025
URN: CW / 18210U / 2025

Jignesh Dhaduk S/o Amrutlal Dhaduk
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni Dr. Avinash Poddar, V.C. Mr. Palash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vedant Agrawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

09/07/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, through V.C., submits that due to incessant rain in the area where he resides in Gujarat, he is unable to travel to Jaipur and seeks a short accommodation, as he would like to address the arguments in person rather than through video conferencing.
2. At his request, post this matter on 20.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J