

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7900/2025
URN: CW / 18210U / 2025

Jignesh Dhaduk S/o Amrutlal Dhaduk

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jatin Harjai
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal Mr. Vedant Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/07/2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to enable him to cite relevant case law in support of his submission that the impugned show cause notice dated 22.03.2023 (Annexure P-9), issued under Section 122(1A) of the CGST Act, 2017, is ex facie liable to be set aside having been issued by an officer lacking the territorial jurisdiction.

Post this matter on 07.08.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J