

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7900/2025
CNR: RJHC020383162025 | URN: CW / 18210U / 2025

Jignesh Dhaduk S/o Amrutlal Dhaduk
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Avinash Poddar Ms. Anchal Poddar & Mr. Palash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal Mr. Vedant Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/08/2026

1. Mr. Vedant Agarwal, Adv. appears on advance service and opposes the issuance of notice in the petition, seeks short accommodation to file an affidavit.
2. Post this matter on 24.08.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J **(ARUN MONGA),J**